

Pakistan Pediatric Association

Plot # 57-C, 11th Commercial Street, Phase II Extension, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi - Pakistan Phone # 021-35387473, Website: www.ppa.org.pk

PRESIDENT:

Dr. Syed Jamal Raza 54-B/2, 2nd Sunset Street Phase II Extension, Defence House Authority, Karachi Cell: 0333-2184376 jamalraza@yahoo.com

PRESIDENT-ELECT:

Dr. Masood Sadiq Cell: 0321-4014838 drmasoodsadiq@hotmail.com

SECRETARY GENERAL:

Dr. Muhammad Khalid Shafi House # 54-O, Block # 2, Main Kashmir Road, PECHS, Karachi Cell: 0300-2340435 drkhalidpaeds@gmail.com

TREASURER:

Dr. M. Hayat Bozdar House # 4-C, Category 4, Doctors Colony, Jinnah Hospital Karachi Cell: 0334-2616903 doctor.bozdar@gmail.com

VICE PRESIDENTS:

Dr. Bashir A. Abro Dr. Gul Hussain Dr. Muhammad Aqeel Khan Dr. Asif Kaleem Sheikh Dr. Khursheed Ahmed Abbasi

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

Dr. Nasar A. Siddiqui Dr. Noor Ahmed Baloch Dr. Tahir Zehri Dr. Muhammad Hanif Dr. Maj. Gen. Salman Ali (R) Dr. Jai Krishin Dr. Shahzad Munir Dr. Maqbool Hussain Dr. Amin Jan Khan Dr. Afzal Khan Dr. Ghulam Muhiyuddin Dr. Tufail Muhammad Dr. Sahibzada S. Masood Us Syed Dr. Iqbal Ahmad Azhar Dr. M. Idris Mazhar Dr. Shazia Maqbool Dr. Muhammad Ashraf Sultan Dr. Huma Arshad Cheema Dr. Jalal Uddin Akber Dr. Hassan Khalid Zuberi Dr. Syed Asad Ali Dr. Shazia Memon Dr. Ali Nawaz Yousufani Dr. Ghulam Rasool Buriro

The President & General Secretary Pakistan Pediatric Association (Sindh, Punjab, Federal Balochistan and KPK Branches)

Subject: Notice of Election 2024

As per decision of EC PPA the Elections of PPA Branches and Center will be held simultaneously on 29th September Sunday 2024. However the Primary Election of PPA President Elect will be held at Federal Branch earlier and the names of final candidates will be submitted to PPA Chief Election Commissioner by 8th September 2024 for 29th September Election.

EC PPA has appointed Prof DS Akram as Chief Election Commissioner.

The members of Election commission area as follow

- Prof Mohammad Tufail
- Prof Tariq Mahmood Raja
- Prof Zulfiqar Malik
- Prof Munir Saleemi
- Prof Ghulam Murtaza
- Dr Noor Baloch
- Dr. Mumtaz Lakhani

The Branches GS are requested to announce their Election schedule and Provincial Election Commissions accordingly. Further details of Elections will be now issued by Election Commission while PPA office will provide full secretarial support.

GS of all Branches are requested to immediately send final voter list of only those members who are in good standing (Life members plus ordinary members with cleared dues only)

Nomination form and election schedule is enclosed.

Regards

JKnd, J

Dr. Muhammad Khalid Shafi Secretary General Pakistan Pediatric Association

30th Aug 2024

To.